То

The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary Govt. of Haryana, Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes Department, Chandigarh.

Director General, Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

Memo No. 1197-SW(1)-2007 Dated 27-07-2007

Subject:- Enhancement of rate under the scheme "Incentive for the village Panchayat for outstanding work done for the welfare of Scheduled Castes.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

2. The Governor of Haryana is pleased to accord sanction to enhance the rate of incentive from Rs. 5,000/- to Rs. 50,000/- under the scheme "Incentive for the village panchayat for outstanding work done for the welfare of Scheduled Castes from the year 2007-08.

3. This issues with concurrence of the Financial Department conveyed vide their U.O. No. 6/6/07-5F.G.-II/1444, dated 18-07-2007.

Under Secretary, for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes Department, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. 1197-SW(1)-2007

Dated Chandigarh, the 27-07-2007

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Accountant General (Audit) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners in Haryana State.
- 4. All District Welfare Officers in Haryana State.

Under Secretary, for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes Department, Chandigarh.

A copy is forwarded to the Financial Commissioner and Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department with reference to his U.O. No. 6/6/07-5-FG-II/1444 dated 18-07-2007.

Under Secretary, for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes Department, Chandigarh.

То

The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Finance Department.

U.O. No. 1197-SW(1)-2007

Dated Chandigarh, the 27-07-2007

निदेशालय अनुसूचित जातियां एवं पिछड़े वर्ग कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा

पृष्ठांकन कमांक पी0-3/2007/20522-24

दिनांक 09-08-2007

प्रति निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतू प्रेषित है:--

- 1.
- 2.
- मुख्य लेखा अधिकारी, मुख्यालय। उप–निदेशक (स्कीम), मुख्यालय। उप–निदेशक (योजना), मुख्यालय। 3.

अधीक्षक, कृतेः निदेशक, अनुसूचित जातियां एवं पिछड़े वर्ग कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा।